

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2350/2024
CM No. 5724/2024

M/S Narayan Construction Company

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Adv., with
Mr. Gourav Sadotra, Adv.

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Adv., vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
18.02.2026

In view of the financial bid having been finalized, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks short adjournment for consideration of the matter. Adjourned as prayed for.

List for continuation on **23.02.2026**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
18.02.2026
Surinder