

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2350/2024

M/S Narayan Construction Company

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate

**v/s**

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with  
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the grievance of the petitioner stands redressed, as such, he is under instructions not to press this petition any further.
2. Accordingly, *this petition is dismissed as withdrawn* along with connected application(s), if any.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
08.05.2026  
Manan